CH \$40.00 11175

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM531621

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MacDermid Europe Limited		06/24/2019	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MacDermid, Incorporated	
Street Address:	245 Freight Street	
City:	Waterbury	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06702	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1117520	BONDAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2037843199

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@carmodylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carmody Torrance Sandak & Hennessey LLP

Address Line 1: 195 Church Street
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1950

Address Line 4: New Haven, CONNECTICUT 06509-1950

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BONDAL
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda M. Freed
SIGNATURE:	/Linda M. Freed/
DATE SIGNED:	07/12/2019

Total Attachments: 2 source=Bondal#page1.tif source=Bondal#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006692 FRAME: 0832

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

1

This ASSIGNMENT entered into by and between MacDermid Europe Limited, a private limited company of the United Kingdom, having an office and place of business at 198 Golden Hillock Road, Birmingham, United Kingdom B11 2PN ("Assignor"), and MacDermid, Incorporated, a Connecticut corporation, having an office and place of business at 245 Freight Street, Waterbury, Connecticut 06702, U.S. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all rights, title and interest in and to U.S. trademark BONDAL, registration No. 1,117,520 (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of obtaining all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark as set forth herein; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is willing to transfer and assign over to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark as set forth herein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. The Effective Date of this Agreement is June 24, 2019.
- Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business(es) in which the Trademark is used, or with that part of the goodwill of the business(es) connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark, together with the registration, along with the right to sue and collect all monies for past infringements thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully as they would have been by Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made.
- 3. Assignor does further agree to execute and deliver, without further consideration, all further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as it lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary or appropriate by Assignee, its successors and assigns, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid.
- 4. Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Trademarks of the United States to record this Assignment to Assignee as the assignee of the rights assigned herein.

{N5594969} 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006692 FRAME: 0833

The undersigned, having the respective titles indicated below, represent that they are the respective representatives empowered to sign this Assignment on behalf of Assignor and Assignee, respectively.

MacDermid Europe Limited (Assignor)

3

MacDermid, Incorporated (Assignee)

Name: John E. Capps
Title: General Counsel

Name: John E. Capps Title: General Counsel

Date: June 24 , 2019

Date: June 24 , 2019

(NSS94969)

RECORDED: 07/12/2019

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006692 FRAME: 0834